
2025 Lehigh University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 10, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 28-24   Conf: 13-5   Home: 7-4   Away: 12-8   Neutral: 9-12
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (375), Opp (317)   DPs Turned: Team (10), Opp (7)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Smith (1), Sward (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (10), Totals (10), Parlett (6), Fanter (4), Opp (8)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Totals , Opp (2)   SBA/ATT: Totals (144-160), Parlett (47-
52), Finnerty (25-27), Fanter (24-27), Clark (17-17), Urban (16-17), Hess (14-19), Dudley (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
11 Fricker, Kelly .439 52-52 180 41 79 17 1 2 27 104 .578 15 1 12 0 .485 0 0 7-9 85 1 4 .956
20 Schmeiser, Maddy .339 44-39 118 13 40 5 0 0 23 45 .381 12 0 18 0 .391 3 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
13 Mrochko, Julia .325 51-51 160 30 52 17 1 3 32 80 .500 9 2 16 0 .356 6 10 3-3 96 70 10 .943
23 Sward, Peyton .318 52-52 154 31 49 1 2 0 20 54 .351 21 2 19 0 .404 1 9 12-14 72 100 7 .961
10 Dudley, Rory .305 51-51 164 23 50 9 2 5 40 78 .476 11 1 25 1 .348 2 2 4-4 273 8 6 .979
9 Woloshyn, Helen .303 48-38 89 23 27 0 0 0 4 27 .303 8 0 11 0 .361 0 13 12-16 85 2 2 .978
7 Martin, Lindsey .293 44-31 92 19 27 5 1 0 16 34 .370 17 3 19 1 .420 0 0 0-0 52 1 1 .981
4 Parlett, Sydney .236 47-41 106 12 25 8 1 1 17 38 .358 20 1 18 0 .359 1 7 1-1 125 9 3 .978
77 Lovett, Holly .213 52-50 141 8 30 5 0 0 17 35 .248 13 3 16 1 .288 3 5 0-0 41 66 6 .947
28 Smith, Gracie .366 15-15 41 7 15 3 0 0 3 18 .439 1 8 5 0 .480 0 0 2-2 27 0 0 1.000
17 Tabaka, Abbey .243 26-10 37 2 9 3 1 0 6 14 .378 9 3 7 0 .429 0 2 0-0 20 2 2 .917
88 Kern, Lizzie .175 41-16 40 19 7 2 0 0 8 9 .225 7 0 11 0 .298 0 2 9-11 42 2 0 1.000
6 Fanter, Wrigley .158 31-14 57 6 9 2 0 0 10 11 .193 3 0 10 0 .200 0 2 0-0 73 6 2 .975
15 Duenas, Crysta .143 33-6 21 16 3 1 0 0 0 4 .190 2 1 6 1 .250 0 3 3-3 6 7 2 .867
3 Clark, Maddy .111 28-7 9 3 1 0 0 0 2 1 .111 0 1 2 0 .200 0 0 1-1 7 5 0 1.000
Totals .300 52-52 1409 253 423 78 9 11 225 552 .392 148 26 195 4 .373 16 55 55-65 1010 338 46 .967
Opponents .299 52-52 1383 269 414 70 13 34 239 612 .443 150 23 196 7 .372 23 19 72-80 1019 410 77 .949

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
2 Hess, Chloe 3.31 11-9 28 21 9 2-0 1 127.0 150 72 60 30 75 25 4 9 .294 7 8 0 6 9
1 Finnerty, Madison 4.61 14-8 30 19 7 2-0 0 120.0 135 101 79 72 77 16 4 11 .282 14 9 0 10 9
21 Urban, Maria 5.62 3-4 20 7 1 0-0 1 47.1 69 45 38 26 18 18 1 4 .330 5 1 0 1 0
3 Clark, Maddy 7.94 0-3 21 5 0 0-0 3 42.1 60 51 48 22 26 11 4 10 .324 2 5 0 6 1
Totals 4.68 28-24 99 52 17 4 5 336.2 414 269 225 150 196 70 13 34 .299 28 23 0 23 19
Opponents 4.04 24-28 102 52 14 5 4 339.2 423 253 196 148 195 78 9 11 .300 26 26 0 16 55



2025 Lehigh University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 10, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
88 Kern, Lizzie 44 42 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Hess, Chloe 30 2 28 0 1.000 1 14 5 .737 0 0
28 Smith, Gracie 27 27 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Finnerty, Madison 25 4 21 0 1.000 0 25 2 .926 0 0
3 Clark, Maddy 12 7 5 0 1.000 1 17 0 1.000 0 0
7 Martin, Lindsey 54 52 1 1 .981 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Dudley, Rory 287 273 8 6 .979 8 1 0 1.000 0 0
4 Parlett, Sydney 137 125 9 3 .978 0 47 5 .904 6 1
9 Woloshyn, Helen 89 85 2 2 .978 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Fanter, Wrigley 81 73 6 2 .975 1 24 3 .889 4 0
23 Sward, Peyton 179 72 100 7 .961 5 0 0 — 0 0
11 Fricker, Kelly 90 85 1 4 .956 0 0 0 — 0 0
77 Lovett, Holly 113 41 66 6 .947 2 0 0 — 0 0
13 Mrochko, Julia 176 96 70 10 .943 6 0 0 — 0 0
17 Tabaka, Abbey 24 20 2 2 .917 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Urban, Maria 11 0 10 1 .909 0 16 1 .941 0 0
15 Duenas, Crysta 15 6 7 2 .867 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Schmeiser, Maddy 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1394 1010 338 46 .967 24 144 16 .900 10 1
Opponents 1506 1019 410 77 .949 15 110 19 .853 8 0


